ASL INFINEON VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: 
U62099MH2026PTC468485) wholly owned subsidiary 
incorporated by ASL Industries Limited (“the 
Company”), having an authorised share capital of Rs. 
25,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twenty‐Five Lacs Only) divided 
into 2,50,000 (Two Lac Fifty Thousand) equity shares 
of Rs. 10/‐ each.    

2. 

Whether the acquisition would fall within 
related party transaction(s) and whether 
the promoter/promoter group/ group 
companies have any interest in the entity 
being acquired?  If yes, nature of interest